

TIP NO R-5964
 FED AID NO 1819003
 ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION
 SR-1819 (COLLEGE DR)

0.000 MI

				KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC CLAREMONT, NC	BRYANT'S CONTRACTING L.L.C	SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	27500.00	58406.24			28693.27
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	7500.00	10000.00			15000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	230000.00	198258.29			158508.91
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20 CY	80.00 1600.00	25.00 500.00	23.11		462.20
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	124 CY	15.00 1860.00	25.00 3100.00	11.56		1433.44
0006	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	126 LF	130.00 16380.00	169.00 21294.00	138.75		17482.50
0007	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68 LF	75.00 5100.00	80.00 5440.00	66.65		4532.20
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	10.00 250.00	28.00 700.00	27.05		676.25
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	645 TON	54.00 34830.00	82.07 52935.15	92.47		59643.15
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	645 TON	54.00 34830.00	81.07 52290.15	92.47		59643.15
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	333 TON	62.00 20646.00	79.30 26406.90	92.47		30792.51
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	80 TON	565.60 45248.00	549.55 43964.00	739.44		59155.20
0013	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	26 EA	300.00 7800.00	75.00 1950.00	308.10		8010.60
0014	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	4 CY	4000.00 16000.00	1500.00 6000.00	1540.50		6162.00
0015	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	355 TON	60.00 21300.00	37.00 13135.00	56.40		20022.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	214 TON	60.00 12840.00	37.00 7918.00	46.05		9854.70
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	737 SY	3.00 2211.00	2.17 1599.29	3.12		2299.44
0018	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2 EA	150.00 300.00	967.39 1934.78	123.24		246.48
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,109 LF	3.00 3327.00	2.95 3271.55	3.70		4103.30
0020	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	116 TON	25.00 2900.00	45.00 5220.00	56.40		6542.40
0021	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	241 TON	25.00 6025.00	37.00 8917.00	46.05		11098.05
0022	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	25.00 2500.00	37.00 3700.00	43.98		4398.00
0023	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	1,200 LB	5.00 6000.00	3.00 3600.00	6.16		7392.00
0024	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4 TON	1500.00 6000.00	995.00 3980.00	1848.60		7394.40
0025	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	50.00 1000.00	30.00 600.00	11.56		231.20
0026	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,336 SY	3.00 31008.00	1.75 18088.00	1.85		19121.60
0027	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	430 SY	2.50 1075.00	8.00 3440.00	12.32		5297.60
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	152 LF	5.00 760.00	4.50 684.00	5.24		796.48
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2500.00 7500.00	2200.00 6600.00	3080.99		9242.97
0030	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1.65 ACR	100.00 165.00	100.00 165.00	123.24		203.35
0031	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	350 LB	5.00 1750.00	2.00 700.00	12.32		4312.00
0032	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.5 TON	1500.00 3750.00	500.00 1250.00	1848.60		4621.50
0033	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	400 LB	5.00 2000.00	3.00 1200.00	18.49		7396.00
0034	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4 TON	1500.00 6000.00	700.00 2800.00	1848.60		7394.40
0035	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	3 MHR	50.00 150.00	50.00 150.00	123.24		369.72
0036	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	1.00 25.00	500.00 12500.00	184.86		4621.50
0037	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	500.00 500.00	600.00 600.00	1786.98		1786.98
0038	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1 EA	1.00 1.00	825.00 825.00	2703.25		2703.25

TIP NO R-5964
FED AID NO 1819003
ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION
SR-1819 (COLLEGE DR)

0.000 MI

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	568631.00	TOTAL	584122.35	TOTAL	591644.70
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	568631.00	SUB-TOTAL	584122.35	SUB-TOTAL	591644.70

TIP NO R-5964
FED AID NO 1819003
ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION
SR-1819 (COLLEGE DR)

0.000 MI

				BAKER GRADING & LANDSCAPING, INC.	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	
				OLD FORT, NC	SILER CITY, NC	WEST JEFFERSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	20000.00	33656.00	50000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	10000.00	19272.00	30000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	230000.00	325000.00	295000.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20 CY	15.00 300.00	13.95 279.00	25.00 500.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	124 CY	8.00 992.00	6.15 762.60	25.00 3100.00
0006	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	126 LF	120.00 15120.00	111.00 13986.00	132.80 16732.80
0007	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68 LF	100.00 6800.00	87.85 5973.80	47.76 3247.68
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	29.99 749.75	32.75 818.75	48.00 1200.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	645 TON	100.00 64500.00	78.85 50858.25	82.07 52935.15
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	645 TON	100.00 64500.00	78.85 50858.25	81.07 52290.15
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	333 TON	103.00 34299.00	78.85 26257.05	79.30 26406.90
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	80 TON	740.00 59200.00	630.00 50400.00	549.55 43964.00
0013	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	26 EA	250.00 6500.00	150.00 3900.00	450.00 11700.00
0014	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	4 CY	2499.00 9996.00	1212.95 4851.80	1200.00 4800.00
0015	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	355 TON	45.00 15975.00	31.10 11040.50	64.50 22897.50
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	214 TON	45.00 9630.00	34.50 7383.00	64.50 13803.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	737 SY	2.95 2174.15	2.90 2137.30	3.00 2211.00
0018	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2 EA	200.00 400.00	157.65 315.30	450.00 900.00
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,109 LF	2.49 2761.41	2.20 2439.80	3.25 3604.25
0020	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	116 TON	40.00 4640.00	26.50 3074.00	69.50 8062.00
0021	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	241 TON	45.00 10845.00	27.55 6639.55	65.00 15665.00
0022	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	40.00 4000.00	24.85 2485.00	50.00 5000.00
0023	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	1,200 LB	2.00 2400.00	3.25 3900.00	4.40 5280.00
0024	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4 TON	1300.00 5200.00	1004.85 4019.40	1100.00 4400.00
0025	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	24.00 480.00	1.05 21.00	25.00 500.00
0026	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,336 SY	1.00 10336.00	1.15 11886.40	2.25 23256.00
0027	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	430 SY	4.00 1720.00	4.15 1784.50	10.00 4300.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	152 LF	4.75 722.00	2.85 433.20	6.00 912.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2650.00 7950.00	1935.00 5805.00	2450.00 7350.00
0030	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1.65 ACR	150.00 247.50	1.00 1.65	350.00 577.50
0031	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	350 LB	3.00 1050.00	1.00 350.00	9.00 3150.00
0032	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.5 TON	1750.00 4375.00	1.00 2.50	750.00 1875.00
0033	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	400 LB	4.95 1980.00	1.00 400.00	7.00 2800.00
0034	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4 TON	1490.00 5960.00	820.35 3281.40	1000.00 4000.00
0035	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	3 MHR	130.00 390.00	1.00 3.00	60.00 180.00
0036	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	99.00 2475.00	1.00 25.00	525.00 13125.00
0037	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	500.00 500.00	1.00 1.00	2500.00 2500.00
0038	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1 EA	3950.00 3950.00	2803.00 2803.00	3500.00 3500.00

TIP NO R-5964
FED AID NO 1819003
ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION
SR-1819 (COLLEGE DR)

0.000 MI

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	623117.81	TOTAL	657105.00	TOTAL	741724.93
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	623117.81	SUB-TOTAL	657105.00	SUB-TOTAL	741724.93

TIP NO R-5964
FED AID NO 1819003
ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION
SR-1819 (COLLEGE DR)

0.000 MI

IPC PAVING LLC T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP. NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC

HENDERSONVILLE, NC FOREST CITY, NC ASHEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Material	Subcontractor	Rate	Material	Subcontractor
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum		41000.00		45000.00
0002	0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				Lump Sum		60000.00		45440.00
0003	0043000000-N 226 GRADING				Lump Sum		350000.00		375000.00
0004	0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20	CY	30.00			600.00	25.00	500.00
0005	0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	124	CY	20.00			2480.00	20.00	2480.00
0006	0390000000-E 310 36" RC PIPE CULV III	126	LF	130.00			16380.00	110.00	13860.00
0007	0448300000-E 310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68	LF	115.00			7820.00	65.00	4420.00
0008	1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	120.00			3000.00	40.00	1000.00
0009	1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	645	TON	83.00			53535.00	96.00	61920.00
0010	1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	645	TON	83.00			53535.00	96.00	61920.00
0011	1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	333	TON	83.00			27639.00	98.00	32634.00
0012	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	80	TON	570.00			45600.00	720.00	57600.00
0013	2000000000-N 806 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	26	EA	200.00			5200.00	138.00	3588.00
0014	2220000000-E 838 REINFORCED ENDWALLS	4	CY	2600.00			10400.00	3000.00	12000.00
0015	3642000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS A	355	TON	80.00			28400.00	50.00	17750.00
0016	3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	214	TON	70.00			14980.00	50.00	10700.00
0017	3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	737	SY	8.00			5896.00	2.25	1658.25
0018	4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2	EA	880.00			1760.00	350.00	700.00
0019	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,109	LF	4.00			4436.00	3.50	3881.50
0020	6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	116	TON	85.00			9860.00	50.00	5800.00
0021	6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	241	TON	70.00			16870.00	50.00	12050.00
0022	6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100	TON	55.00			5500.00	38.00	3800.00
0023	6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	1,200	LB	4.00			4800.00	10.00	12000.00
0024	6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4	TON	1700.00			6800.00	1800.00	7200.00
0025	6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	50.00			1000.00	25.00	500.00
0026	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,336	SY	1.50			15504.00	3.00	31008.00
0027	6038000000-E SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT	430	SY	4.00			1720.00	15.00	6450.00
0028	6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	152	LF	26.00			3952.00	9.00	1368.00
0029	6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	2200.00			6600.00	3000.00	9000.00
0030	6087000000-E 1660 MOWING	1.65	ACR	300.00			495.00	1500.00	2475.00
0031	6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	350	LB	8.00			2800.00	15.00	5250.00
0032	6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.5	TON	2000.00			5000.00	1600.00	4000.00
0033	6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	400	LB	6.00			2400.00	20.00	8000.00
0034	6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4	TON	1800.00			7200.00	1600.00	6400.00
0035	6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	3	MHR	50.00			150.00	100.00	300.00
0036	6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	300.00			7500.00	400.00	10000.00
0037	6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1000.00			1000.00	902.00	902.00
0038	7324000000-N 1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1	EA	4000.00			4000.00	10000.25	10000.25

TIP NO R-5964
FED AID NO 1819003
ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION
SR-1819 (COLLEGE DR)

0.000 MI

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	835812.00	TOTAL	888555.00	TOTAL	920944.47
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	835812.00	SUB-TOTAL	888555.00	SUB-TOTAL	920944.47
BIDDERS IN ORDER			CONTRACT TOTAL			
KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	1	568631.00				
BRYANT'S CONTRACTING L.L.C	2	584122.35				
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3	591644.70				
BAKER GRADING & LANDSCAPING, INC.	4	623117.81				
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	5	657105.00				
TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	6	741724.93				
IPC PAVING LLC	7	835812.00				
T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.	8	888555.00				
NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	9	920944.47				